BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

That Nina Fintell be, and she is hereby, Section 1. appointed to the office of Treasurer for the City of Lebanon, Oregon, effective September 13, 1976.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 8th day of September, 1976.

Dr. Leroggin Hongaler

ATTEST:

Janet Wills

STATE OF OREGON) County of Linn) ss. City of Lebanon)
I, NINA FINTEL
do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United State
of America and of the State of Oregon, and that I will to the best of my
ability faithfully perform the duties of <u>Treasurer</u>
of the City of Lebanon, to which I have been appointed, during my
continuance therein, so help me God.
Mina Fintel
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8th</u> day of <u>September, 1976.</u>

Mayor of the City of Lebanon